State of Colorado
Energy & Carbon Management Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-
2109
FORM
09
Rev
02/21

Page 1 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
In checking this box the Buying Operator’s acknowledges the subsequent liability pursuant to Rule 218.d.(1).D.iii.
Ally Ota
Title:
Print Name: Email:
Date:
I hereby certify all statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.
Regulatory Analyst 07/29/2024
OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL
SUBMITTAL
ECMC Approved: Title: Director of ECMC Date: 4/25/2025
Page 2 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
Wells & Facilities Proposed for Transfer Summary
1 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08485 221883 312543 MOONEY #2-10 (PL10NE) NENE  10 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
2 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08454 221852 312522 CARPENTER #1-10
(PL10SE) SESE  10 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
3 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-07361 221396 312376 CLYDE HALL #1 (PL17NE) SWNE  17 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
4 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08202 221600 391052 WISSEL #17-1 SWNW  17 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
5 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08193 221591 312434 WISSEL #17-2 (PL17SE) SWSE  17 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
6 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08975 282146 312722 NICHOLS FEDERAL #18-
3H (PL18NW) NENW  18 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
7 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-05033 221254 312352 THOMAS #18-1(PL18SW) NWSW  18 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
8 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08702 222100 312659 NICHOLS #18-24 (PL18NE) SENE  18 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
9 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08101 221500 312401 THOMAS #18-1 SWSE  18 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
Page 3 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
10 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08087 221486 312394 WALLACE CURRIER #19-1
(PL19NE) NENE  19 10S   95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current

County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
27 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-09246 289532 334411 KYNE #1-10(PL1SE) NWSE  1 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
28 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08135 221533 312413 FINCH #13-3(PL13NE) NWNE  13 10S   96W
Page 5 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
29 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08091 221490 312396 NICHOLS #13-1 (PL13SE) SWSE  13 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
30 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08104 221503 312403 CURRIER #14-2 (PL14NE) NENE  14 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
31 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08105 221504 390992 FEDERAL #21-2 NESE  21 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
32 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08707 222105 312661 JACKMORE #21-32
(PL21SW) NESW  21 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
33 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08117 221516 312409 NICHOLS #21-3 NWNE  21 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
34 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08394 221792 312500 CURRIER #4-21 (PL21NW) SWNW  21 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
35 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08787 267364 312686 PALLAORO #23-12H
(PL23NW) NENW  23 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current

Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
37 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08020 221420 312380 MILHOLLAND #3 SENW  24 10S   96W
Page 6 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
38 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08095 221494 312397 MILHOLLAND #24-1
(PL24SE) SESE  24 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
39 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08623 222021 312613 MILHOLLAND #24-4
(PL24SW) SESW  24 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
40 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-05028 221249 312351 HR MILHOLLAND SR #1
(PL24NE) SWNE  24 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
41 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08068 221467 312391 MILHOLLAND-GOVT #25-3
(PL25NW) NENW  25 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current

County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
44 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-05022 221243 312349 U S MORAN #26-1 SENW  26 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
45 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08042 221442 312387 MORAN #27-2 (PL27SW) NWSW  27 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
46 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-05025 221246 312350 MORAN #27-1 SWNW  27 10S   96W
Page 7 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
47 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08300 221698 312465 WILSON #2-29 (PL29SW) NWSW  29 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
48 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08543 221941 391243 ZAHM #29-3 SENE  29 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
MESA FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
49 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 077-08258 221656 312455 BEVAN #1-29 (PL29NW) SWNW  29 10S   96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current

Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
87 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-08441 230772 315398 CORRAL CREEK
FEDERAL D #4507 SESW  36 1S    100W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
88 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-10994 289601 316630 FEDERAL #1S-95-19-22BP SENW  19 1S    95W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current

Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
90 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-11081 292511 316658 RNPU #196-19B1 SENE  19 1S    96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
91 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
Page 12 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
WELL 103-10956 288107 335700 FEDERAL #1S-96-23-13B SWNW  23 1S    96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current

Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
99 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-07938 230278 397761 USA #T29-33G SWSW  33 1S    96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
100 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
Page 13 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
WELL 103-11318 296885 316681 FEDERAL #1S-96-8-42CP SESE  8 1S    96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
101 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-10918 287280 316592 FEDERAL #1S-96-9-11BP NWNW  9 1S    96W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
102 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-11609 414264 419482 NORTH PICEANCE UNIT
#197-12A1 LOT 10 12 1S    97W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
103 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-12269 441602 441601 RNPU #197-15A1 NWSE  15 1S    97W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
104 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-12344 460073 441601 RNPU #197-15A2H NWSE  15 1S    97W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
105 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-08433 230764 315393 DUCK CREEK-FEDERAL
#16-3 SESW  16 1S    97W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
106 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-11624 414647 420261 NORTH PICEANCE UNIT
#197-17A1 SWNW  17 1S    97W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current

Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
Page 16 of 22Date Run: 4/25/2025 Doc [#403851189]
RIO BLANCO FEE 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
127 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-11658 416229 416174 FREEDOM UNIT #197-
21A5 NWNE  21 1S    97W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current
Operator Name
RIO BLANCO FEDERAL 10456 CAERUS PICEANCE LLC
128 Facility Type API Facility ID Location ID Facility Name QtrQtr Sec Twp Rng
WELL 103-11232 295371 335944 RNPU #197-23A1H LOT16 23 1S    97W
County Min.Owner. Type
Current
Operator Num
Current